

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 482 of 2024

Date of Order: 04.04.2025

North Eastern Hill University Vs. Employees Provident Fund Organisation & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Kharshiing, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. A. Kharshiing, learned counsel prays that the matter may be adjourned, as Mr. S. Sen, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available presently.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 24th April, 2025.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue until the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.04.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"