

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 482 of 2024

Date of Order: 19.05.2025

North Eastern Hill University **Vs.** Employees Provident Fund
Organisation & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. with
Ms. E. Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. with
Mr. Z.A. Choudhury, Adv.

List this matter on 02.06.2025, for further hearing on the question
of maintainability.

Interim order, if any shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
19.05.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"