

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 482 of 2024

Date of Order: 10.02.2026

North Eastern Hill University

Vs. Employees Provident Fund
Organisation & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Sen, Adv.
Ms. E.Blah, Adv.
Ms. S.Dhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P.Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. P.Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the respondents today prays that she may be allowed to obtain further instructions. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 02-03-2026.

Interim order if any, shall continue till the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.02.2026
"Samantha PS"